APP

CAF

CMP

COM

CTR

ECR

LEG OPC

PAI **RGO**

SEC SER

OTH

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

001356-TI

In re: Cancell tion by Florida Public Service Commission of Interexchange elecommunications Certificate No. 7000 issued to U.S. Communication Services, Inc. for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;

Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 7158 issued to United Telecom LLC d/b/a UTLC LLC for violat on of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C. Regulatory Assessment Fee ; Telecommunicat ons Companies.

In re: Cancell tion by Florida Public Service Commission of Interexchange Felecommunications Certificate No. 7178 issued to Ozark Telecom, Inc. for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regul tory Assessment Fees; Telecor unications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 001316-TI

CK 1415 \$50.00-R 12.50-P MAILROOM

DOCKET NO. 001356-TI

#500.00-Fine 69.00-Raf Rymt.

DOCKET NO. 001359-TI ORDER NO. PSC-01-0331-CO-TI ISSUED: February 6, 2001

DEPOSIT

DATE

no23 🎒

FEB 14 2001

CONSUMMATING ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

By Order No. PSC-01-0078-PAA-TI, issued January 9, 2001, this Commission proposed to take certain action, subject to a Petition for Formal Proceeding as provided in Rule 25-22.029, Florida Administrative Code. No response has been filed to the order.

10

1415

UNITED TELECOM, LLC

175 GREAT NECK RD. STE.404 GREAT NECK, NY 11021

DOLLARS DE

Short

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Cancell tion by Florida Public Service Commission of Interexchange elecommunications Certificate No. 7000 issued to U.S. Communication Services, Inc. for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 7158 issued to United Telecom LLC d/b/a UTLC LLC for violat on of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C. Regulatory Assessment Fee; Telecommunicat ons Companies.

In re: Cancell sion by Florida
Public Service Commission of
Interexchange Telecommunications
Certificate No. 7178 issued to
Ozark Telecom, Inc. for
violation of Rule 25-4.0161,
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications
Companies.

DOCKET NO. 001316-TI

12.50-1 6.50-1 18/01 18/01 18/01 15/01

DOCKET NO. 001356-TI

T5270 #500.00-Fine 69.00-Raf Rymt.

DOCKET NO. 001359-TI ORDER NO. PSC-01-0331-CO-TI ISSUED: February 6, 2001

DEPOSIT

DATE

D 0 2 3 3

FEB 14 2001

CONSUMMATING ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

By Order No. PSC-01-0078-PAA-TI, issued January 9, 2001, this Commission proposed to take certain action, subject to a Petition for Formal Proceeding as provided in Rule 25-22.029, Florida Administrative Code. No response has been filed to the order. It is, therefore,

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-01-0078-PAA-TI has become effective and final. It is further